1/24Diaphragm-type
accumulator
Type HAD
Component series 1X and 2X
Nominal capacity 0.075 to 3.5 liters
Maximum operating pressure 350 bar
RE 50150/01.2013
Replaces: 11/07

2/24 Bosch Rexroth AG  Hydraulics HAD    RE 50150/01.2013
For standard types, see pages 12 to 18
Ordering code
1) Further connection sizes on request
Component series
Component series 10 to 19 = 1X
Component series 20 to 29 = 2X
(unchanged installation and
connection dimensions)
Precharge pressure
0 to 250 bar
E.g. 10 bar = 10
Connection size for hydraulic fluid 1)
M14x1.5 = Z04
M18x1.5 = Z06
M22x1.5 = Z08
G 1/4 = G02
G 3/8 = G03
G 1/2 = G04
G 3/4 = G05
G 1 = G06
3/4 – 16 UNF = U04
1 1/16 – 12 UNF = U06
3/8 NPTF = F02
1/2 – 14 NPTF = F08
Type of mounting (form of oil connection)
Mounting cavity  = A
Mounting cavity with hexagon  = C
Stud ends with female thread  = E
Stud ends  = F
Stud ends M45x1.5 with female thread  = E5
Special variants on request
Further details
in clear text
e.g. special variants
Certification (acceptance)
CE = Acceptance according
to 97/23/EC
BA = Operating instructions
Surface of the connection side
1 = Steel
2 = Galvanized steel
Surface of the tank interior
1 = Steel
2 = Galvanized steel
 Tank material
1 = Steel
Diaphragm material
N =  NBR
E =  ECO
I  =  IIR
F =  FKM
Form of gas connection
1 =  Standard variant for 0 538 103 012
2 =  Gas valve for 0 538 103 011
4 =  Not re-chargable, gas side welded
HAD  1 *
Capacity
Permissible max.
operating pressure
Compo-
nent series
Certification
Acceptance
0.075 250 1X BA
0.16 250 1X BA
0.35 210 1X BA
0.5
160 1X
BA250 2X
100 1X
0.7 180 1X BA
250 1X

M28x1,5
Unit dimensions of standard types: 160 to 250 bar; 0.075 to 0.5 liters (dimensions in mm)
Ordering code / type Volume in liters Material no. h Ød k
HAD0,075-250-1X/2Z04F-1N111-BA 0.075 R901183242 112.5 65.5 M14x1.5
HAD0,16-250-1X/2Z06F-1N111-BA 0.16 R901183248 123.5 76.5 M18x1.5
41
h
k
M28x1,5
22
22
30 +0,4
d
Ordering code / type Volume in liters Material no. h Ød k
HAD0,35-210-1X/2Z06C-1N111-BA 0.35 R901183250 136 94.3
HAD0,5-160-1X/2Z06C-1N111-BA 0.5 R901183251 149 104.8 M18x1.5
HAD0,5-250-2X/2Z06C-1N111-BA 0.5 R901183253 152 108.5
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 50150/01.2013    HAD 13/24
22
h
33
M33x1,5
M28x1,5
41
k
d
Unit dimensions of standard types: 100 to 250 bar; 0.7 to 1.4 liters (dimensions in mm)
Ordering code / type Volume in
liters
Material no. h Ød k
HAD0,7-100-1X/2G04E-1N111-BA 0.7 R901164364 172 118.8
HAD0,7-210-1X/2G04E-1N111-BA 0.7 R901164365 177 123.5
HAD1,0-200-1X/2G04E-1N111-BA 1.0 R901164367 191 138.5 G 1/2“
HAD1,4-140-1X/2G04E-1N111-CE 1.4 R901164368 202 149.6
HAD1,4-250-1X/2G04E-1N111-CE 1.4 R901164369 206 152
14/24 Bosch Rexroth AG  Hydraulics HAD    RE 50150/01.2013
50
40
20
h
22
d
M28x1,5
M45x1,5
k
Unit dimensions of standard types: 100 to 250 bar; 2.0 to 3.5 liters (dimensions in mm)
Ordering code / type Volume in
liters
Material no. h Ød k
HAD2,0-100-1X/2G05E5-1N111-CE 2.0 R901164371 258 147.2
HAD2,0-250-1X/2G05E5-1N111-CE 2.0 R901164372 269 158.6 G 3/4“
HAD2,8-250-1X/2G05E5-1N111-CE 2.8 R901164374 286 177.5
HAD3,5-250-1X/2G05E5-1N111-CE 3.5 R901164376 325 177.5
d
35
h
20

Unit dimensions of standard types: 350 bar; 0.7 to 2.0 liters (dimensions in mm)
Mounting type
Ordering code / type
Volume in
liters
Material no. Ød h k
Weight
kg
HAD0,7-350-2X/2G04E-1N111-BA 0.7 R901164366 128.5 184 E 4.0
HAD1,4-350-2X/2G04E-1N111-CE 1.4 R901164370 156 209 E 7.0
HAD2,0-350-2X/2G05E5-1N111-CE   2.0 R901164373 156 269 E5 9.5
M45x1,5
20
55
18
M28x1,5
h
d
18/24 Bosch Rexroth AG  Hydraulics HAD    RE 50150/01.2013
Unit dimensions of standard types: 350 bar; 2.8 and 3.5 liters (dimensions in mm)
Ordering code / type
Volume in
liters
Material no. Ød h
Weight
kg
HAD2,8-350-1X/2G05E5-1N111-CE  2.8  R901164375 180 285 13.0
HAD3,5-350-1X/2G05E5-1N111-CE  3.5 R901164377 180 325 16.0
14
D1 SW46
R2
R1
ØD3
18
51
D2
Ø53
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 50150/01.2013    HAD 19/24
Adapter for size 20 blocks
Connection A (accumulator)
Accumulator
D1
Block
D2
ØD3
Material no.
M 22 x 1.5 12 1 533 359 012
M 18 x 1.5 M 33 x 2  8 1 533 359 013
G 1/2 ISO 228  8 1 533 359 034
Holding clamps, selection table Type Clamp type Material no.
HAD0,075 HY/VGBKS  62– 65 1 551 316 024
HAD0,35 HY/VGBKS  92–97 1 531 316 017
HAD0,50 HY/VGBKS 101–111 1 531 316 018
HAD0,75 HY/VGBKS 119–128 1 531 316 015
HAD0,7 HY/VGBKS 128–136 R901073992
HAD1,0 HY/VGBKS 135–145 1 531 316 019
HAD1,4 HY/VGBKS 145–155 1 531 316 016
HAD2,0/100 HY/VGBKS 135–145 1 531 316 019
HAD2,0/250 HY/VGBKS 145–155 1 531 316 016
HAD2,8/70 HY/VGBKS 160–170 1 531 316 022
HAD2,8–3,5 HY/VGBKS 170–180 1 531 316 020
Accessories (dimensions in mm)
Charging and test device
Test case, complete Material no.
Bladder 0 538 103 011
Diaphragm 0 538 103 012
Bladder and diaphragm consisting of: 0 538 103 014
 Case R901070141
 Charging and Bladder 0 538 103 005
 test valve    Diaphragm 0 538 103 006
 Pressure gauge 0 to 250 bar 1 537 231 001
 Hose l = 2,5 m